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TACKLES (By Avg. Per Game; Minimum 60 percent of team's games)

PLAYER

Matt Collins
Blake Bizousky
Mike Macefe
Dan Logue IV
Ryan Heary
Jared Green*
Alex Daughenbaugh
Quintin Crissman
Kenny Garvey
Dan Stauffer

*Missing 1 game from Green's stats

RK

RK

@ O O U1 OO B W =

a N NN =

PLAYER

River Young
Parker Smith
Justin Kasmierski
Joe Kucenski
Patrick Crawford
Justin Goodman
Max Cowan
Jimmy Thompson
Austin Crooks
Akete Kindle

PLAYER

Brock Barrett
Davis Gardner
Jeff Wehler
Sam Leadbetter
Colton Mohney

TEAM G
Clearfield
Punxsutawney
Clarion-Limestone
Union/A-C Valley
Elk County Catholic
Coudersport
Bradford

Union/A-C Valley
DuBois

Elk County Catholic

SACKS (By Total Sacks)
TEAM

Clarion-Limestone

St. Marys

Ridgway

Elk County Catholic
Redbank Valley
Clarion-Limestone

SACKS

Ridgway

Karns City
Smethport
Smethport

INTERCEPTIONS (By Total Interceptions)

TEAM INTS
Redbank Valley

Kane

St. Marys

Clarion-Limestone

Redbank Valley

12
9
11
9
12
9
10
9
11
12

12
12
11
10.5

7.5
7.5
75
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TACKLES

178
131
121
97
115
84
93
83
100
109

TPG

14.8
14.6
11.0
10.8
9.6
9.3
9.3
9.2
9.1
9.1



