	TACKLES (By A	vg. Per Game; Minimum 60	percent of team's	games)		
RK	PLAYER	TEAM	G	TACKLES	TPG	
	1 Matt Collins	Clearfield	12	178	14.8	
	2 Blake Bizousky	Punxsutawney	9	131	14.6	
	3 Mike Macefe	Clarion-Limestone	11	121	11.0	
	4 Dan Logue IV	Union/A-C Valley	9	97	10.8	
	5 Ryan Heary	Elk County Catholic	12	115	9.6	
	6 Jared Green*	Coudersport	9	84	9.3	
	6 Alex Daughenbaugh	Bradford	10	93	9.3	
	8 Quintin Crissman	Union/A-C Valley	9	83	9.2	
	9 Kenny Garvey	DuBois	11	100	9.1	
	9 Dan Stauffer	Elk County Catholic	12	109	9.1	
Missing	1 game from Green's stats					
	SACKS (By Total Sacks)					
K	PLAYER	TEAM	SACKS			
	1 River Young	Clarion-Limestone	12			
	1 Parker Smith	St. Marys	12			
	3 Justin Kasmierski	Ridgway	11			
	4 Joe Kucenski	Elk County Catholic	10.5			
	5 Patrick Crawford	Redbank Valley	8			
	5 Justin Goodman	Clarion-Limestone	8			
	5 Max Cowan	Ridgway	8			
	8 Jimmy Thompson	Karns City	7.5			
	8 Austin Crooks	Smethport	7.5			
	8 Akete Kindle	Smethport	7.5			
	IN	ITERCEPTIONS (By Total In	terceptions)			
RK	PLAYER	TEAM	INTS			
	1 Brock Barrett	Redbank Valley	9			
	2 Davis Gardner	Kane	7			
	2 Jeff Wehler	St. Marys	7			
	2 Sam Leadbetter	Clarion-Limestone	7			
	5 Colton Mohney	Redbank Valley	6			